

**2019 DRAFTING REQUEST****Assembly Amendment (AA-ASA1-AB56)**

For: **John Nygren (608) 266-2343** Drafter: **jkreye**  
 By: **waylon** Secondary Drafters:  
 Date: **6/20/2019** May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: **YES**  
 Requester's email: **Rep.Nygren@legis.wisconsin.gov**  
 Carbon copy (CC) to: **joseph.kreye@legis.wisconsin.gov**  
**al.runde@legis.wisconsin.gov**  
**ryan.horton@legis.wisconsin.gov**

---

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

---

**Topic:**

Fuel supplier administrative allowance

---

**Instructions:**

Cut in half the administrative allowance and delay to 1/1/21

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	jkreye 6/20/2019				
/P1	jkreye 6/24/2019	kfollett 6/24/2019	dwalker 6/20/2019		
/P2			lparisi 6/24/2019		

FE Sent For:

<END>



**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION  
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56**

*now*

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 382, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
3 with page 383, line 3<sup>^</sup> and substitute:

4 **“SECTION 1066ed.** 78.12 (4) (a) 2. of the statutes is amended to read:

5 78.12 (4) (a) 2. Subtract from the amount under subd. 1. an amount equal to  
6 ~~0.0125~~ 0.00625 multiplied by the number of gallons under subd. 1.

**History:** 1973 c. 333; 1975 c. 180, 421; 1977 c. 418; 1979 c. 221; 1985 a. 153; 1987 a. 399; 1991 a. 39, 316; 1993 a. 16, 437; 1997 a. 27; 2005 a. 85.

**Cross-reference:** See also ss. Tax 4.51, 4.52, and 4.75, Wis. adm. code.

7 **SECTION 1066fd.** 78.12 (4) (a) 3. of the statutes is amended to read:

8 78.12 (4) (a) 3. Subtract from the amount under subd. 2. an amount equal to  
9 ~~0.001~~ 0.0005 multiplied by the number of gallons under subd. 1.”

**History:** 1973 c. 333; 1975 c. 180, 421; 1977 c. 418; 1979 c. 221; 1985 a. 153; 1987 a. 399; 1991 a. 39, 316; 1993 a. 16, 437; 1997 a. 27; 2005 a. 85.

**Cross-reference:** See also ss. Tax 4.51, 4.52, and 4.75, Wis. adm. code.

1           **2.** Page 383, line 8: delete "September 30, 2019" and substitute "December 31,  
2           2022".

3           **3.** Page 510, line 12: delete "2., 3., and 4. and (5)" and substitute "2. and 3.".

4           **4.** Page 510, line 14: delete "October 1, 2020" and substitute "January 1, 2023".

(END)

# 5  
Page 510,  
line 12; delete "October 1, 2019" and  
substitute "January 1, 2023".



P2

**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION  
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56**

*NOW*

- 1 - At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 382, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
- 3 with page 383, line 3, and substitute:
- 4 **"SECTION 1066ed.** 78.12 (4) (a) 2. of the statutes is amended to read:
- 5 78.12 (4) (a) 2. Subtract from the amount under subd. 1. an amount equal to
- 6 0.0125 0.00625 multiplied by the number of gallons under subd. 1.
- 7 **SECTION 1066fd.** 78.12 (4) (a) 3. of the statutes is amended to read:
- 8 78.12 (4) (a) 3. Subtract from the amount under subd. 2. an amount equal to
- 9 0.001 0.0005 multiplied by the number of gallons under subd. 1."
- 10 **2.** Page 383, line 8: delete "September 30, 2019" and substitute "December 31,
- 11 2022".

6

1  
2  
3  
4

**3.** Page 510, line 12: delete "2., 3., and 4. and (5)" and substitute "2. and 3."

**4.** Page 510, line 12: delete "October 1, 2019" and substitute "January 1, 2023".

2021

**5.** Page 510, line 14: delete "October 1, 2020" and substitute "January 1, 2023".

(END)



**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION  
ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,  
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 56**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 382, line 7: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
3 with page 383, line 3, and substitute:

4 **“SECTION 1066ed.** 78.12 (4) (a) 2. of the statutes is amended to read:

5 78.12 (4) (a) 2. Subtract from the amount under subd. 1. an amount equal to  
6 ~~0.0125~~ 0.00625 multiplied by the number of gallons under subd. 1.

7 **SECTION 1066fd.** 78.12 (4) (a) 3. of the statutes is amended to read:

8 78.12 (4) (a) 3. Subtract from the amount under subd. 2. an amount equal to  
9 ~~0.001~~ 0.0005 multiplied by the number of gallons under subd. 1.”.

10 **2.** Page 510, line 12: delete “October 1, 2019” and substitute “January 1, 2021”.

11

(END)